Form PTO-1594 6- 24-23 RECOR (Rev. 03/01)

J.J. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	QAJUNLY 0.0.1 alent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc. (a Delaware corporation) 4000 Boulevard, Burbank, California 91522 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Home Box Office, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 03/31/2003	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/036550 Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) tached Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_ Robert T. Scherer	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:AOL Time Warner Inc. 75 Rockefeller Plaza, Room 24-09 City:_New York	8. Deposit account number: 20-1112
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Robert T. Scherer Name of Person Signing Signature.	ignature er sheet, attachments, and document:

06/26/2003 ECOOPER 00000037 201112 78036550 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 40.00 DA

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002764 FRAME: 0844**

SERVICEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WARNER BROS. ENTERTAINMENT INC., a Delaware corporation, located at 4000 Warner Boulevard, Burbank, California 91522, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the service mark THE DEADWOOD MYSTERIES and application Serial No. 78/036550 therefor (hereinafter "the Mark");

WHEREAS, HOME BOX OFFICE, INC., a Delaware corporation, located at 1100 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Mark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark, that portion of the business to which the Mark relates, and all rights to proceeds from any claim by Assignor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of the Mark.

This assignment is effective as of March 31, 2003.

Warner Bros. Entertainment, Inc.

Name: Janice Car

Title: Assistant Secretary

State of New York

:ss

County of New York

RECORDED: 06/24/2003

On the ____day of June, 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared Janice Cannon, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the above instrument, and being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is the Assistant Secretary of Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc. and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her capacity, and that it was so fixed by Order of the Board of Directors of said entity and that she signed her name thereto by like order.

SEAL

Notary Public

EMILIE CREA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CR-4805518
Qualified in Nassau County
Certificate on File in New York County
Commission Expires April 30, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002764 FRAME: 0845